City staff has worked with Sentinel to ensure that types and amounts of maintenance coverage 
are appropriate for each piece of equipment included.  Some equipment has been removed from 
the agreement while other pieces have been added as a result of typical replacement cycles.  This 
year’s agreement price is approximately four hundred seventy-five dollars ($475.00) less than 
the FY2016 agreement ($86,277 vs. $86,752). 

The City’s network and VoIP infrastructure is composed of equipment from Cisco Systems, 
Incorporated.  Sentinel provides technical staff with the in-depth training and knowledge to 
support, troubleshoot and maintain complex environments like we have at the City of